ETAS ID: TM378763

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank N.A.		11/19/2015	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuelbelt, Inc.		
Street Address:	267 Water Street		
Internal Address:	Second Floor		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02885		
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

1101 2111 1 10111 2110 10111 10				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4572682	HYDROGEN		
Registration Number:	4274065	FUELBOX		
Registration Number:	4370593	H2O		
Registration Number:	4214649	DASH		
Registration Number:	3997911	STAY HYDRATED		
Registration Number:	3997910	SPRINT		
Registration Number:	3997909	HELIUM		
Registration Number:	4054093	REVENGE		
Registration Number:	2537992	FUELBELT		
Registration Number:	4137816	XTRI		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bryce.maynard@bipc.com

Bryce J. Maynard **Correspondent Name:** 

1737 King Street Suite 500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0294

900359287

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryce J. Maynard			
SIGNATURE: /Bryce J. Maynard/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=FuelBelt IP Releases-v1_pdf#page1.tif				
acures. FuelPolt ID Pologopa v1. ndf#page2 tif				

source=FuelBelt IP Releases-v1\_pdf#page1.tif source=FuelBelt IP Releases-v1\_pdf#page2.tif source=FuelBelt IP Releases-v1\_pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0295

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS, FuelBelt, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation ("FuelBelt") and Citizens Bank N.A., a national banking association, are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated May 13, 2011, as may have been amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement and the Conditional Trademark Assignment between FuelBelt and Citizens, dated May 13, 2011 ("Conditional Assignment");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Conditional Assignment, the latter of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 4541, Frame No. 0311 on May 13, 2011, FuelBelt granted to Citizens a security interest in, to and under, <u>inter alia</u>, the Trademarks (including those trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto);

WHEREAS, Citizens acknowledges and agrees that all of FuelBelt's obligations with respect to the Security Agreement and the Conditional Assignment have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is terminated; and

WHEREAS, Citizens desires to fully, completely and formally release its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including in those trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and in and to any and all other intellectual property of FuelBelt), and to record such release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Citizens does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, relinquish and discharge any lien, security interest and any other interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks, including in those trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and in and to any and all other intellectual property of FuelBelt.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0296 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citizens Bank N.A. has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of November 19, 2015.

Citizens Bank N.A.

By: Yand Hagan

Name: DANIEL HAGERTY \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title: SVP/RI MARKET MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0297

# Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark Name
85/209, 190	01/03/2011	4,572,682	07/22/2014	HYDROGEN
85/279, 488	03/29/2011	4,274,065	01/15/2013	FUELBOX
85/209, 208	01/03/2011	4,370,593	07/23/2013	H2O
85/209, 206	01/03/2011	4,214,649	09/25/2012	DASH
85/209, 204	01/03/2011	3,997,911	07/19/2011	STAY HYDRATED
85/209, 200	01/03/2011	3,997,910	07/19/2011	SPRINT
85/209, 192	01/03/2011	3,997,909	07/19/2011	HELIUM
85/209, 186	01/03/2011	4,054,093	11/08/2011	REVENGE
76/156, 239	10/30/2000	2,537,992	02/12/2002	FUELBELT
85/279, 494	03/29/2011	4,137,816	05/08/2012	

**RECORDED: 03/31/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0298